## TABULATION OF BIDS CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TX - PROCUREMENT

BID DATE: June 8, 2022

	Leopard St. (Palm Dr. to Crosstown Expres Project No. E12103 RFB# 4153	<i>,</i>		CLARK PIPELINE 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78410		REYTEC CONSTRUCTION 718 S. Navigation Boulevard Corpus Christi, TX 78405		401 Corn Corpus Ch	Y LTD Product Road risti, TX 78409	15341 F Tomah	EXCAVATING lighway 131 , WI 54660
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
	BASE BID A - HMAC										
PART A - GEN											
1-A1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART A)	LS	1	\$25,200.00	\$25,200.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$11,800.00	\$11,800.00	\$42,998.27	\$42,998.27
1-A2	BONDS AND INSURANCE (AS REQUIRED)	LS	1	\$96,000.00	\$96,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$52,900.00	\$52,900.00	\$173,250.00	\$173,250.00
1-A3	CLEAR RIGHT-OF-WAY	AC	1	\$20,000.00	\$12,200.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$548,400.00	\$334,524.00	\$34,881.51	\$21,277.72
1-A4	OZONE ACTION DAY	EA	7	\$270.00	\$1,890.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$130.00	\$910.00	\$9,656.80	\$67,597.60
1-A5	TCP MOBILIZATION/ADJUSTMENTS	LS	1	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$9,528.75	\$9,528.75
1-A6	TCP ITEMS (BARRELS, CONES, ETC.)	MONTH	14	\$3,846.00	\$53,844.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$7,100.00	\$99,400.00	\$2,483.25	\$34,765.50
1-A7	TCP - ELECTRIC MESSAGE BOARDS	EA	4	\$20,784.00	\$83,136.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$27,500.00	\$110,000.00	\$18,480.00	\$73,920.00
1-A8	TCP - PAVEMENT REPAIRS	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$33,400.00	\$33,400.00	\$28,875.00	\$28,875.00
1-A9	TCP - TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL (TIMBER POLE SPAN WIRE FOR ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL PHASES)	EA	2	\$33,240.00	\$66,480.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$20,800.00	\$41,600.00	\$184,329.34	\$368,658.68
1-A10	TCP - CROSSING GUARDS	DAY	150	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$600.00	\$90,000.00	\$1,014.44	\$152,166.00
1-A11	TCP - POLICE OFFICER	DAY	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,887.50	\$8,662.50
1-A12	STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$26,220.17	\$26,220.17
1-A13	SILT FENCE FOR STORM WATER POLLUTION	LF	1,832	\$6.00	\$10,992.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$8.40	\$15,388.80	\$14.95	\$27,388.40
1-A14	BLOCK SODDING	SY	721	\$14.64	\$10,555.44	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$29.00	\$20,909.00	\$12.79	\$9,221.59
1-A15	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED	AL	1		• •	Ĭ		\$80,000.00		\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00
	HAZARDOUS MATERIAL HANDLING	AL	1	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	. ,	
PART A SUB					\$527,747.44				\$919,031.80		\$1,124,530.18
PART B - ST	REET IMPROVEMENTS										
1-B1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART B)	LS	1	\$99,000.00	\$99,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$44,248.00	\$44,248.00	\$30,241.02	\$30,241.02
1-B2	STREET EXCAVATION	SY	21,704	\$20.60	\$447,102.40	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$14.50	\$314,708.00	\$35.58	\$772,228.32
1-B3	TYPE D HOT-MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (2.5") (INCLUDES TACK COAT)	SY	19,276	\$28.43	\$548,016.68	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$24.00	\$462,624.00	\$34.72	\$669,262.72
1-B4	TYPE B HOT-MIX ASPHALTIC CONCRETE PAVEMENT (5")	SY	19,276	\$48.36	\$932,187.36	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$43.00	\$828,868.00	\$59.78	\$1,152,319.28
1-B5	PRIME COAT (MC-30)	GAL	2,891	\$9.30	\$26,886.30	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$7.00	\$20,237.00	\$8.64	\$24,978.24
1-B6	7" CRUSHED LIMESTONE BASE (TY A, GR. 1-2)	SY	21,704	\$33.00	\$716,232.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$21.00	\$455,784.00	\$35.14	\$762,678.56
1-B7	TENSAR TX5 GEOGRID OR EQUAL	SY	21,704	\$6.48	\$140,641.92	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$4.50	\$97,668.00	\$4.17	\$90,505.68
1-B8	12" COMPACTED SUBGRADE	SY	21,704	\$4.50	\$97,668.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$3.50	\$75,964.00	\$27.73	\$601,851.92
1-B9	TYPE C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (WORD)	EA	9	\$360.00	\$3,240.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$340.00	\$3,060.00	\$315.00	\$2,835.00
1-B10	TYPE C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (ARROW)	EA	19	\$270.00	\$5,130.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$260.00	\$4,940.00	\$236.25	\$4,488.75

	Leopard St. (Palm Dr. to Crosstown Expres Project No. E12103 RFB# 4153	sway) Bond 20′	12	CLARK PIPELINE 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78410		REYTEC CONSTRUCTION 718 S. Navigation Boulevard Corpus Christi, TX 78405		BAY LTD 401 Corn Product Road Corpus Christi, TX 78409		GERKE EXCAVATING 15341 Highway 131 Tomah, WI 54660	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
	BASE BID A - HMAC					_	-				
1-B11	TYPE C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (ACC PRK)(BL&WH)(W/BORDR)LG	EA	2	\$360.00	\$720.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$315.00	\$630.00
1-B12	TYPE C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PERFORMED THERMOPLASTIC REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (24") (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	219	\$18.00	\$3,942.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$17.00	\$3,723.00	\$15.75	\$3,449.25
1-B13	TYPE C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PERFORMED THERMOPLASTIC REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (12") (SLD) (090 MIL)	LF	57	\$9.60	\$547.20	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$9.10	\$518.70	\$8.40	\$478.80
1-B14	TYPE C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PERFORMED THERMOPLASTIC REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (18") (YLD TRI) (090 MIL)	EA	8	\$30.00	\$240.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$29.00	\$232.00	\$26.25	\$210.00
1-B15	TYPE C HEAT APPLIED PREFAB PERFORMED THERMOPLASTIC REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (Y) (MED NOSE) (090 MIL)	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$1,312.50	\$3,937.50
1-B16	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (Y)(4")(SLD)(090 MIL)	LF	5,139	\$0.66	\$3,391.74	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$0.65	\$3,340.35	\$0.58	\$2,980.62
1-B17	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (Y)(4")(BRK)(090 MIL)	LF	560	\$0.66	\$369.60	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$0.65	\$364.00	\$0.58	\$324.80
1-B18	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W)(4")(BRK)(090 MIL)	LF	1,375	\$0.66	\$907.50	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$0.65	\$893.75	\$0.58	\$797.50
1-B19	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W)(4")(SLD)(090 MIL)	LF	707	\$0.66	\$466.62	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$0.65	\$459.55	\$0.58	\$410.06
1-B20	REFL. PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (8") (SLD)(090 MIL)	LF	455	\$1.32	\$600.60	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$1.25	\$568.75	\$1.16	\$527.80
1-B21	TY I-C RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTORIZED)	EA	24	\$12.00	\$288.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$11.50	\$276.00	\$10.50	\$252.00
1-B22	TY-II-A-A RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTORIZED)	EA	198	\$6.00	\$1,188.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$5.70	\$1,128.60	\$5.25	\$1,039.50
1-B23	TY-II-B-B RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTORIZED)	EA	21	\$12.00	\$252.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$11.50	\$241.50	\$10.50	\$220.50
1-B24	TY-II-C-R RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTORIZED)	EA	69	\$9.00	\$621.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$8.60	\$593.40	\$7.88	\$543.72
1-B25	REPLACING PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND MARKERS 500' BEFORE AND AFTER PROJECT LIMITS	LS	1	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
1-B26	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP & AM	EA	26	\$108.00	\$2,808.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$100.00	\$2,600.00	\$103.95	\$2,702.70
1-B27	REMOVE RDSD FLASH BEACON ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$1,220.40	\$1,220.40	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,010.63	\$1,010.63
1-B28	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1)SA(P)	EA	21	\$720.00	\$15,120.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$680.00	\$14,280.00	\$1,380.50	\$28,990.50

	Leopard St. (Palm Dr. to Crosstown Express Project No. E12103 RFB# 4153	way) Bond 201	2	6229 Le	C PIPELINE opard Street risti, TX 78410	REYTEC CON 718 S. Navigat Corpus Chris	tion Boulevard	401 Corn	NY LTD Product Road risti, TX 78409	15341 H	EXCAVATING lighway 131 , WI 54660
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
	BASE BID A - HMAC		-	_			_				
1-B29	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1)SA(P-BM)	EA	8	\$780.00	\$6,240.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$740.00	\$5,920.00	\$750.75	\$6,006.00
1-B30	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY 10BWG (1)SA(T)	EA	2	\$738.00	\$1,476.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$710.33	\$1,420.66
1-B31	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY S80 (1)SA(P-BM)	EA	3	\$846.00	\$2,538.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$814.28	\$2,442.84
1-B32	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY S80 (1)SA(U-BM)	EA	1	\$1,062.00	\$1,062.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,022.18	\$1,022.18
1-B33	IN SM RD SN SUP & AM TY S80 (1)SA(T)	EA	1	\$918.00	\$918.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$870.00	\$870.00	\$883.58	\$883.58
1-B34	INSTL OM ASSM (OM-3R)(TWT)GND	EA	1	\$270.00	\$270.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$883.58	\$883.58
1-B35	INSTL RDSD FLSH BCN ASSM (SOLAR PWRD)	EA	1	\$12,331.50	\$12,331.50	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$23,800.00	\$23,800.00	\$10,042.83	\$10,042.83
1-B36	CONCRETE MEDIAN CAP	SF	2,137	\$45.00	\$96,165.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$15.75	\$33,657.75	\$13.13	\$28,058.81
1-B37	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	SY	402	\$165.00	\$66,330.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$240.00	\$96,480.00	\$153.31	\$61,630.62
1-B38	UNANTICIPATED CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL	SF	100	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$7.40	\$740.00
1-B39	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
PART B SUB					\$3,272,017.82				\$2,539,988.35		\$4,302,226.47
PART C - RTA	A IMPROVEMENTS										
1-C1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART C)	LS	1	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,615.50	\$6,615.50
1-C2	CONCRETE BUS SHELTER PAD	SF	1,620	\$16.80	\$27,216.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$40.00	\$64,800.00	\$33.68	\$54,561.60
1-C3	CONCRETE BUS PAD (IN STREET)	SY	400	\$182.40	\$72,960.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$310.00	\$124,000.00	\$230.38	\$92,152.00
1-C4	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED RTA IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
PART C SUB					\$105,376.00				\$191,800.00		\$154,329.10
PART D - ADA	A IMPROVEMENTS										
1-D1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART D)	LS	1	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$8,978.00	\$8,978.00
1-D2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	22,580	\$10.00	\$225,800.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$11.75	\$265,315.00	\$15.83	\$357,441.40
1-D3	REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	99	\$29.80	\$2,950.20	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$72.00	\$7,128.00	\$118.22	\$11,703.78
1-D4	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	SF	2,732	\$23.90	\$65,294.80	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$20.00	\$54,640.00	\$38.64	\$105,564.48
1-D5	SIDEWALK RETAINING CURB	LF	50	\$48.86	\$2,443.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$107.07	\$5,353.50
1-D6	SIDEWALK DRAIN	LF	50	\$168.00	\$8,400.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$550.00	\$27,500.00	\$365.04	\$18,252.00
1-D7	REFL PAVEMENT MARKING TYPE 1 (W) (24") (SOLID) - CROSSWALK	LF	324	\$18.00	\$5,832.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$1.35	\$437.40	\$2.14	\$693.36
1-D8	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED ADA IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
PART D SUB	-				\$327,220.00				\$366,420.40		\$510,486.52
PART E - STC	ORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS										
1-E1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART E)	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$17,956.02	\$17,956.02

	Leopard St. (Palm Dr. to Crosstown Express Project No. E12103 RFB# 4153	CLARK PIPELINE 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78410		REYTEC CONSTRUCTION 718 S. Navigation Boulevard Corpus Christi, TX 78405		BAY LTD 401 Corn Product Road Corpus Christi, TX 78409		15341 H	EXCAVATING lighway 131 , WI 54660		
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
	BASE BID A - HMAC						1			T .	
1-E2	REMOVE EXISTING INLET OR MANHOLE	EA	55	\$3,000.00	\$165,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$2,700.00	\$148,500.00	\$610.06	\$33,553.30
1-E3	4' DIAMETER CONCRETE MANHOLE (TYPE-A) (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	2	\$6,960.00	\$13,920.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$10,600.00	\$21,200.00	\$8,315.25	\$16,630.50
1-E4	5' DIAMETER CONCRETE MANHOLE (TYPE-A) (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	2	\$9,156.00	\$18,312.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$11,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$11,639.87	\$23,279.74
1-E5	6' DIAMETER CONCRETE MANHOLE (TYPE-A) (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	8	\$13,320.00	\$106,560.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$11,200.00	\$89,600.00	\$9,880.79	\$79,046.32
1-E6	REMOVE EXISTING REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (15" - 36")	LF	1,794	\$56.00	\$100,464.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$71.00	\$127,374.00	\$9.12	\$16,361.28
1-E7	REMOVE EXISTING VETRIFIED CLAY PIPE (8" - 21")	LF	2,118	\$70.36	\$149,022.48	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$69.00	\$146,142.00	\$13.50	\$28,593.00
1-E8	REMOVE EXISTING POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (12")	LF	65	\$42.00	\$2,730.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$65.00	\$4,225.00	\$14.92	\$969.80
1-E9	TYPICAL 6" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	LF	6,146	\$27.00	\$165,942.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$35.00	\$215,110.00	\$51.46	\$316,273.16
1-E10	6' CONCRETE CURB INLET (CAST IN PLACE)	EA	26	\$4,800.00	\$124,800.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$8,200.00	\$213,200.00	\$1,762.37	\$45,821.62
1-E11	5' CONCRETE CURB INLET THROAT EXTENSION	EA	11	\$2,000.00	\$22,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$2,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$2,800.88	\$30,809.68
1-E12	18" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	930	\$160.06	\$148,855.80	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$280.00	\$260,400.00	\$142.77	\$132,776.10
1-E13	24" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	274	\$196.97	\$53,969.78	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$280.00	\$76,720.00	\$233.75	\$64,047.50
1-E14	30" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	227	\$215.31	\$48,875.37	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$290.00	\$65,830.00	\$178.49	\$40,517.23
1-E15	36" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	177	\$281.03	\$49,742.31	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$320.00	\$56,640.00	\$347.41	\$61,491.57
1-E16	42" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	1,523	\$329.24	\$501,432.52	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$450.00	\$685,350.00	\$332.78	\$506,823.94
1-E17	48" DIAMETER REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	382	\$390.83	\$149,297.06	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$520.00	\$198,640.00	\$417.80	\$159,599.60
1-E18	TRENCH SAFETY (STORM WATER INLETS OR MANHOLES)	EA	38	\$600.00	\$22,800.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$190.00	\$7,220.00	\$230.09	\$8,743.42
1-E19	TRENCH SAFETY (STORM WATER LINE)	LF	3,513	\$6.00	\$21,078.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$7.80	\$27,401.40	\$2.31	\$8,115.03
1-E20	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STORM WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
	ART E SUB TOTALS:				\$1,989,801.32				\$2,474,552.40		\$1,666,408.81
'ART F - WAT	TER IMPROVEMENTS										
1-F1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART F)	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$5,900.00	\$5,900.00	\$12,915.50	\$12,915.50
1-F2 1-F3	8" PVC C900 WATERLINE 8" DI WATERLINE	<u>LF</u> LF	140 93	\$129.76 \$164.56	\$18,166.40 \$15,304.08	Not Bidding Not Bidding	Not Bidding Not Bidding	\$190.00 \$240.00	\$26,600.00 \$22,320.00	\$98.53 \$124.02	\$13,794.20 \$11,533.86

	Leopard St. (Palm Dr. to Crosstown Express Project No. E12103 RFB# 4153	<i></i>		CLARK PIPELINE 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78410		REYTEC CONSTRUCTION 718 S. Navigation Boulevard Corpus Christi, TX 78405		BAY LTD 401 Corn Product Road Corpus Christi, TX 78409		15341 H Tomah	XCAVATING lighway 131 , WI 54660
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
	BASE BID A - HMAC										
1-F4	12" DI WATERLINE	LF	947	\$158.02	\$149,644.94	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$270.00	\$255,690.00	\$146.30	\$138,546.10
1-F5	12" PVC C900 WATERLINE	LF	1,730	\$136.30	\$235,799.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$220.00	\$380,600.00	\$174.97	\$302,698.10
1-F6	8" 45° DIMJ BEND	EA	9	\$518.40	\$4,665.60	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$560.00	\$5,040.00	\$873.59	\$7,862.31
1-F7	12" 45° DIMJ BEND	EA	54	\$852.00	\$46,008.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$1,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$1,320.91	\$71,329.14
1-F8 1-F9	12" WATER VALVE 8" X 6 " DIMJ REDUCER	EA EA	12	\$4,020.00 \$552.00	\$48,240.00 \$1.104.00	Not Bidding Not Bidding	Not Bidding Not Bidding	\$4,000.00 \$450.00	\$48,000.00 \$900.00	\$3,916.62 \$614.54	\$46,999.44 \$1,229.08
1-F9 1-F10	12" X 8 " DIMJ REDUCER	EA EA	2	\$552.00 \$648.00	\$1,104.00	Not Bidding Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$720.00	\$900.00	\$1,063.36	\$1,229.08
1-F10 1-F11	12" X 8" DIMJ TEE	EA EA	6	\$1,152.00	\$6,912.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,584.12	\$9,504.72
	NEW FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY			. ,				. ,		. ,	. ,
1-F12	(TYPE 1)	EA	21	\$7,034.40	\$147,722.40	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$8,600.00	\$180,600.00	\$8,441.19	\$177,264.99
1-F13	1" WATER SERVICE CONNECTION (INCLUDING METER ASSEMBLY AND METER BOX)	EA	13	\$2,403.60	\$31,246.80	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$2,100.00	\$27,300.00	\$6,176.81	\$80,298.53
1-F14	CONNECTION TO EXISTING WATER LINE	EA	5	\$1,548.00	\$7,740.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00	\$1,996.61	\$9,983.05
1-F15	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WATER LINES	LF	2,910	\$3.60	\$10,476.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$2.50	\$7,275.00	\$1.50	\$4,365.00
1-F16	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
PART F SUB	TOTALS:				\$829,325.22				\$1,116,965.00		\$965,450.74
	PART G - WASTEWATER IMPRO	VEMENTS									
1-G1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART G)	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$17,956.02	\$17,956.02
1-G2	4' DIAMETER WASTEWATER MANHOLE (6' DEPTH OR LESS) (FIBERGLASS)	EA	10	\$8,454.00	\$84,540.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$17,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$8,378.08	\$83,780.80
1-G3	EXTRA DEPTH FOR 4' DIAMETER WASTEWATER MANHOLE (OVER 6' DEPTH) (FIBERGLASS)	VF	35	\$888.00	\$31,080.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$1,200.00	\$42,000.00	\$673.75	\$23,581.25
1-G4	8" SDR 26 PVC WASTEWATER MAIN (0' - 6' DEPTH)	LF	155	\$91.16	\$14,129.80	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$150.00	\$23,250.00	\$103.77	\$16,084.35
1-G5	8" SDR 26 PVC WASTEWATER MAIN (6' - 8' DEPTH)	LF	550	\$104.76	\$57,618.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$160.00	\$88,000.00	\$120.68	\$66,374.00
1-G6	8" SDR 26 PVC WASTEWATER MAIN (8' - 10' DEPTH)	LF	350	\$131.33	\$45,965.50	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$170.00	\$59,500.00	\$119.00	\$41,650.00
1-G7	8" SDR 26 PVC WASTEWATER MAIN (10' - 12' DEPTH)	LF	395	\$170.76	\$67,450.20	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$200.00	\$79,000.00	\$153.12	\$60,482.40
1-G8	DROP CONNECTION TO PROPOSED MANHOLE	EA	1	\$2,766.00	\$2,766.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,019.37	\$2,019.37
1-G9	GROUT FILL (8" - 10") VCP WASTEWATER LINE	LF	1,458	\$20.40	\$29,743.20	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$35.00	\$51,030.00	\$24.56	\$35,808.48
1-G10	SHORT WASTEWATER SERVICE LINE (INCLUDES NEW SERVICE LINE, CLEANOUT, AND CONNECTION)	EA	3	\$2,690.40	\$8,071.20	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$5,400.00	\$16,200.00	\$4,839.67	\$14,519.01

	Leopard St. (Palm Dr. to Crosstown Express Project No. E12103 RFB# 4153	-,		CLARK PIPELINE 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78410		REYTEC CON 718 S. Navigat Corpus Chris	tion Boulevard ti, TX 78405	401 Corn Corpus Ch	Y LTD Product Road risti, TX 78409	15341 H Tomah,	XCAVATING ighway 131 WI 54660
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
	BASE BID A - HMAC			I .						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
1-G11	LONG WASTEWATER SERVICE LINE (INCLUDES NEW SERVICE LINE, CLEANOUT, AND CONNECTION)	EA	3	\$4,959.60	\$14,878.80	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$9,200.00	\$27,600.00	\$3,075.84	\$9,227.52
1-G12	TRENCH SAFETY (WASTEWATER MANHOLES)	EA	10	\$960.00	\$9,600.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$720.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,187.03	\$11,870.30
1-G13	TRENCH SAFETY FOR WASTEWATER MAIN	LF	1,450	\$10.80	\$15,660.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$8.00	\$11,600.00	\$7.40	\$10,730.00
1-G14	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WASTEWATER IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
PART G SUB	101111111111111111111111111111111111111				\$471,502.70				\$689,580.00		\$469,083.50
PART H - GA	S IMPROVEMENTS		_								
1-H1	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART H)	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,307.76	\$3,307.76
1-H2	EXCAVATION, BACKFILL, AND COMPACTION OF GAS LINES	LF	2,760	\$10.00	\$27,600.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$13.00	\$35,880.00	\$35.90	\$99,084.00
1-H3	ADJUST EXISTING GAS VALVE BOX TO FINISHED GRADE	EA	4	\$1,400.00	\$5,600.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,136.53	\$4,546.12
1-H4	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GAS IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
PART H SUB					\$36,700.00				\$43,880.00		\$108,937.88
PART 1 - 1.1.1	MPROVEMENTS										
1-11	MOBILIZATION (MAX. 5% OF PART I)	LS	1	\$1,320.00	\$1,320.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$997.50	\$997.50
1-12	2" PVC SCHEDULE 40 I.T. CONDUIT WITH PULL STRING AND MULE TAPE	LF	1,028	\$19.32	\$19,860.96	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$25.00	\$25,700.00	\$14.21	\$14,607.88
1-13	24"X36"X18" I.T. PULL BOX (INSTALLATION ONLY)	EA	3	\$2,551.02	\$7,653.06	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$3,400.00	\$10,200.00	\$2,486.14	\$7,458.42
1-14	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED  I.T. IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
PART I SUB 1					\$29,834.02				\$38,600.00		\$24,063.80
PART J - TRA	AFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS		T								
1-J1	RELOCATE 3-SECTION SIGNAL HEAD ON CENTER OF TRAVEL LANE (INCLUDE REWIRING FROM SIGNAL HEAD TO CONTROLLER)	EA	4	\$666.00	\$2,664.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$880.00	\$3,520.00	\$828.71	\$3,314.84
1-J2	INSTALL NEW 4-SECTION HEAD WITH VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED ARW, YEL ARW, YEL ARW, GRN ARW) AND BACK PLATE (12 IN) (4 SEC) (INCLUDE WIRING FROM SIGNAL HEAD TO CONTROLLER)	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,053.65	\$2,107.30

	Leopard St. (Palm Dr. to Crosstown Express Project No. E12103 RFB# 4153	sway) Bond 201	2	CLARK PIPELINE 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78410		REYTEC CON 718 S. Navigat Corpus Chris	tion Boulevard	BAY LTD 401 Corn Product Road Corpus Christi, TX 78409		GERKE EXCAVATING 15341 Highway 131 Tomah, WI 54660	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
	BASE BID A - HMAC						-				
1-J3	INSTALL MAST ARM SIGN "LEFT TURN YIELD ON FLASHING YELLOW ARROW" R10-17T (30"X30")	EA	2	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$195.34	\$390.68
1-J4	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
1-J5	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40)(2") (BORE)	LF	350	\$38.40	\$13,440.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$43.00	\$15,050.00	\$145.94	\$51,079.00
1-J6	CONDUIT (PVC) (SCH 40)(4") (BORE)	LF	450	\$50.40	\$22,680.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$57.00	\$25,650.00	\$144.48	\$65,016.00
1-J7	2 CONDR (NO. 12) WITH GROUND (LUMINAIRE WIRE)	LF	370	\$2.88	\$1,065.60	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$3.20	\$1,184.00	\$2.94	\$1,087.80
1-J8	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE	LF	40	\$4.44	\$177.60	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$2.94	\$117.60
1-J9	ELEC CONDR (NO. 6) INSULATED	LF	40	\$4.44	\$177.60	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$5.00	\$200.00	\$4.68	\$187.20
1-J10	ELEC CONDR (NO.8) BARE	LF	800	\$2.88	\$2,304.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$3.20	\$2,560.00	\$2.25	\$1,800.00
1-J11	TRAY CABLE (3 CONDR) (12 AWG)	LF	1,200	\$2.88	\$3,456.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$3.20	\$3,840.00	\$2.60	\$3,120.00
1-J12	TRAY CABLE (3 CONDR) (14 AWG)	LF	640	\$2.88	\$1,843.20	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$3.20	\$2,048.00	\$2.96	\$1,894.40
1-J13	GROUND BOX TY D (192922) W/ APRON	EA	4	\$1,920.00	\$7,680.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$2,200.00	\$8,800.00	\$1,444.33	\$5,777.32
1-J14	INSTALL HWY TRF SIG (UPGRADE) (INCLUDING REMOVAL OF EXISTING ITEMS TO BE REPLACED SUCH AS VEHICLE & PED SIGNAL HEADS, PUSH BUTTONS, WIRING, GROUND BOXES, MAST ARM SIGNS, AND OTHER ITEMS CONSIDERED AS INCIDENTAL TO UPGRADING THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL)	EA	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$284,300.00	\$284,300.00	\$83,750.00	\$83,750.00
1-J15	ILSN (LED) 6S (DURALIGHT) (RIGID BACK MOUNT)	EA	4	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$4,700.00	\$18,800.00	\$4,338.90	\$17,355.60
1-J16	LOUVERED VACUUM FORMED ABS BACK PLATE (12") (3 SEC)	EA	8	\$162.00	\$1,296.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$180.00	\$1,440.00	\$192.97	\$1,543.76
1-J17	LOUVERED VACUUM FORMED ABS BACK PLATE (12") (4 SEC)	EA	2	\$222.00	\$444.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$206.00	\$412.00
1-J18	INSTALL MAST ARM SIGN "LEFT TURN YIELD ON FLASHING YELLOW ARROW" R10-17T (30"X30")	EA	2	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$810.00	\$1,620.00	\$195.34	\$390.68
1-J19	PED SIG SEC (LED) (COUNTDOWN) (16 INCH)	EA	8	\$1,080.00	\$8,640.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$655.87	\$5,246.96
1-J20	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(4 CONDR)	LF	530	\$2.88	\$1,526.40	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$3.20	\$1,696.00	\$2.49	\$1,319.70
1-J21	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(5 CONDR)	LF	265	\$3.18	\$842.70	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$3.60	\$954.00	\$2.60	\$689.00
1-J22	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(7 CONDR)	LF	290	\$4.44	\$1,287.60	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$5.00	\$1,450.00	\$3.43	\$994.70

	Leopard St. (Palm Dr. to Crosstown Expres Project No. E12103 RFB# 4153	sway) Bond 201	2	CLARK PIPELINE 6229 Leopard Street Corpus Christi, TX 78410		REYTEC CONSTRUCTION 718 S. Navigation Boulevard Corpus Christi, TX 78405		BAY LTD 401 Corn Product Road Corpus Christi, TX 78409		15341 l	EXCAVATING Highway 131 I, WI 54660
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT	UNIT PR	AMOUNT
	BASE BID A - HMAC										
1-J23	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(12 AWG)(16 CONDR)	LF	510	\$6.30	\$3,213.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$7.10	\$3,621.00	\$5.09	\$2,595.90
1-J24	PED DETECT PUSH BUTTON (APS - POLARA TOUCHLESS ACTUATION) W/R10-3E SIGN	EA	8	\$1,080.00	\$8,640.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$1,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,029.98	\$8,239.84
1-J25	PED DETECTOR CONTROLLER UNIT	EA	1	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$4,720.12	\$4,720.12
1-J26	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN)	EA	8	\$384.00	\$3,072.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$430.00	\$3,440.00	\$298.34	\$2,386.72
1-J27	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (GRN ARW)	EA	2	\$384.00	\$768.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$300.71	\$601.42
1-J28	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL)	EA	8	\$384.00	\$3,072.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$430.00	\$3,440.00	\$298.34	\$2,386.72
1-J29	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (YEL ARW)	EA	4	\$384.00	\$1,536.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$430.00	\$1,720.00	\$300.71	\$1,202.84
1-J30	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED)	EA	8	\$384.00	\$3,072.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$430.00	\$3,440.00	\$298.34	\$2,386.72
1-J31	VEH SIG SEC (12 IN) LED (RED ARW)	EA	2	\$384.00	\$768.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$430.00	\$860.00	\$298.34	\$596.68
1-J32	RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR (WAVETRONIX)	EA	4	\$9,000.00	\$36,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$10,100.00	\$40,400.00	\$10,614.63	\$42,458.52
1-J33	WAVETRONIX CLOCK 650 CABINET INTERFACE DEVICE	EA	1	\$5,880.00	\$5,880.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$3,982.42	\$3,982.42
1-J34	RADAR PRESENCE DETECTOR COMM AND POWER CABLE (SMARTSENSOT 6/C)	LF	740	\$3.60	\$2,664.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$4.00	\$2,960.00	\$3.08	\$2,279.20
1-J35	REMOVE PED POLE ASSEMBLY	EA	2	\$480.00	\$960.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$540.00	\$1,080.00	\$603.78	\$1,207.56
1-J36	ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED SIGNAL IMPROVEMENTS	AL	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	Not Bidding	Not Bidding	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
PART J SUB	TOTALS:				\$240,349.70				\$486,733.00		\$335,139.20
HMAC TOT	ΓAL:				\$7,829,874.22				\$8,867,550.95		\$9,660,656.20